Form 4.20
Rule 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

02686063

Name of Company

‘A’ Publishing Company Limited

I/ Ve~

Laurence Russell
Mary Street House
Mary Street
Taunton

Somerset

TA1 3NW

the liquidator{e} of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 27 January 2010

W Date 27 January 2010

Signed
Albert Goodman .
Mary Street House For Official Use
Mary Street Insolvency Section | Post Room
Taunton
Somerset .
TA1 3NW <

%
Ref: 180005/LR/CH/CG E’ AEEA THT

AQ9 30/01/2010 253

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow
ppied By y =omp o 9 COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4.34-CVL

Form 4. 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
‘A’ Publishing Company Limited

on the 27 January 2010 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

| Christopher Perry Richardson of Blueberry, Chard Road, Axminster, Devon, EX13
5eD '

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A A1B & C
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to
the affairs of the above named company as at 27 Janvary 2010 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as a boock
publisher

Sworn/affrrriied at 12 Hammeb - ﬁmﬂé\ 1A /A4

ﬁ
Date 27 (/aﬂ““:‘j -20/0

Signatures @
Before Me %ﬂw F (QJHU'TICQ

A Solicitor

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.




'A" Publishing Company Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 January 2010

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Computer, furniture & office equipment 3,793.00 NIL
Stock 729,388.00 Uncertain
Cash at Bank 1,512.98 1,512.98
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 1,5612.98

277- 0/- 20700

Signature W Date




‘A" Publishing Company Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 January 2010

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 1,512.98
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 1,600.00
1,600.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors {87.02)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (87.02)
Debts secured by floating charges
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (87.02)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (87.02)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 357 ,646.39
Employees 83,880.00
Director's expenses claim 35,940.00
HM Revenue & Customs - Corp Tax 1,000.00
Shareholder's loan 2,205,485.00
2,683,951.39

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

(2,684,038.41)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 5,050.00

(2,684,038.41)

5,050.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(2,689,088.41)

Signature (—M Date 27-01- 24/¢

el




LP!90 0LOZ Atenuer Gz

L0°E0F
00'68/'G0¢
PP £RL'B
LLLLE'L
LL'LGY
£Z°¥9E'L
PLLES
04°296'01
00'818'L
G1'898

91°0E6
00005t

9L'0¢g6
G8'69S

50642

1A

00°009'L

00°008

00°008

00'9 19A 10 Sd
AGNVTH3ZLIMNS
'XNBJJUOW 0281 'OF S8d|y $8p anuaAy ‘SUCIIINPOI4 00%2NT) HHBPING X3y 09
ATVLI ‘UBHA 9Z1L0Z '0J8iNT UieW BIA G 'BjeBaT apag
ANYTY3ZLIMS ‘Aeuoig ‘2081 '80Z S8IGBYD S3P LiwayD ‘1oing addiyud o/
ONVIHIZLIMS 1131 ‘0Z8) ‘sassela]f sap ulwsy)
ANVIHIAZLIMS
'XNBJIUOW OZ8L ‘9% Sad|y Sap anuaAy 'SUCHINPOIH 003INYD ‘1)8pIng Xa)y oo
ONVIHIZLIMS
'XNBNUOW 0Z9] 'Ot sad|y Sap SnuUaAY 'SUONINPOLIL 0O3IND ‘NIBPING X3y 02
ANYTdIZLIMS
‘XNaljuoW OZ8! ‘9 S3d|v SOp 2NUSAY 'SUONONPOIH GOX3IND 'ISPINS) X3y O/
ATVL} ‘UeliN 'ECLOT Bl 'BulodIN BUBW BIUES BIA
39 IVl 1essawog Hoouew 18ais UUON 01
ONVIHIZLIMS
XNaJjuoyy 0Z8L ‘gy sadiy sap snuaAy ‘SUOIINPOIL DONIND) 'THAPING X3y O/
ONVTH3ZLIMS
'XNBJJUOW 0z ‘O sadly Sap anuaAy ‘SUORONPOId 004ON7) 'IHBPING X3y O/
ZNE ¥142 ‘Wipied 'Aep umold ‘0L Xog Od 'salieusd Buljiy sy
AONVIEIZLIMS
XNaNUOW OZ8L 'gf sadiy Sap anusAy 'SUONINPOId 00YONY) ‘]1apING X3y 0/
ANYTHIZLIMS 'Xnaujuop ‘0281 ‘9 sad|y sep anuaay ‘sucijonpold ooxong
ANVTIH3ZLIMS
XN3JJUOW OZ8 L 'Ot sad)y Sap snuaay 'SUCIaNpPOLd 00YaNYD) 'IN9PINS) XalY 0/
ONVTHIZLINS
'XNAJJUON 0Z8L 'OF sadly Sap anuaAy 'SUOIINPOI4 0O}2ND) '118PING) X3y C/2

f

(136 £1X3 ‘UoASQ ‘JalSUILIXY 'PEOY pieyD Aaganig
@3S £1X3 ‘UoAsQ ‘UBjsUIXY 'peoy prey) Ausgenig

SSaIppy

Z Jo | abey

uilesy 310 ooro

V'd'S OUBIN BABN  QOND
xnoubio Aueq sy 109D
SPUNOS XNaJlUon LOSD
1BUD0Y [BYDIN 00D
(upno4 |auo]l 004D
wagne yoer Q010

ould addasniy  00dD
psjwl] pesy ry@lag  00dD
Wdileg@ 104D

jewljeg |slue( 00do
asnoM saiuedwon 009D

SIBYEAA SUUD  0OAAD
maping xaly 090

gsIg uely 20ao

Xajeg Uiely 1090
sJ0)Ipal) asuadxg pue aped]

slojipal) palnoasuf

UOSpRIBYIIMY M SIN - 208D
UOSPIEYIIY 4 D JW  10MH
sasfo|dwg

siojpal) |enuaisjaid

awepN Aay

s10jlpaln Auedwion - g

pajwi Auedwo) Buiysiignd v,

UBWIPOOD H3q)Y




L9'80 01L0Z Aenuer gz 00'9 J8A 08 gdl

00'58p°502°Z XHE 9L OM 'uopuaT ‘sienbg piojpag Lt 'sBulliyag W09S SHYD 0
00°088'c8

000952 (35 €1 %3 'uoaaq ‘JeIsuilxy ‘peOY pleyd Alsgang
0002E'95 (35 £1X3 'UoAs( IRSUILIXY 'PeoY pleyd Alsganig
00°0v6°SE 036 €1 %3 'UoAaq ‘JBISUILXY ‘pROY pieyn Allagan|g

00°000°L 1€ LAAN 'UOpUOT ‘pEOY UOISNT 98¢ 'JaMmo ] UsISNg '100|4 pIg 'senundag @ Aauanosy|

6L°9¥9'25¢€
GNVIYIZLIMS
£0'981 ‘XNaJUoN OZ8| '9F sad|y S3p anuSAY 'SUCIONPOLd 0OXINS) 'INAPINS) X8|y O/3
o ZLL'B ANVTIH3AZL1IMS ‘Aeuojg ‘2081 '80Z 'selqey) sep uiaym
3 ssalppy

2 0 2 afed

obuiwog ojueg oynp S1e| 8y jo d4BISI 24l 00SD
ueoT siapjoyaseys

uospIBYIY [ SIN 20D
UOSpIBYIIH d D W LOMY
saafojdwg

uospIeydly 4 O 1N LOMD
slojoallqg

X8} dl0d - SWOosN) ¢ anu3ASY IWH  Q0HD
SWI0ISNY) ' 9NUIADY WH

OJeuIO]) S3AA 208D
nojng addiugd - 1L0an
pantuod $i10}1paJly asuadxa pue aped)

awepn Koy
siojipal) Auedwon - g

pajiw Auedwo) Bulystiand v,
UewpooY Jaq|y




SEI01 010Z Adenuer 42 LO'G 43A TOS Sd! | jo | abed

2102 )0 77T 3§ a.njeubls

050's Bujjeyo) saujug z
00S'v 0 00S'¥ 0 XHE g1 0M "ucpuon “alenbg piogpag L 'sBuliyss o/ obuiwog ojueg ouew oINF Jo SlIs3 U1 00SH
055 4] 0ss 0 dss €1X3 'voasQ 'Isjsulwxy ‘peoy pseys 'Ausgenig UosSpleYdld 4 D 4N 00WH
|ejol BY10 pI0 JEIP SS3aIppY aweN Kay

siapjoyaleys - 9
pajwi Auedwog Bulysigng v,




